Adewale be and are hereby appointed to represent the Board on the Statutory Audit 
Committee for the 2025 audit year.’’ 

SPECIAL BUSINESS 

5. Remuneration of Non-Executive Directors 

“That the remuneration of the Non-Executive Directors in respect of the year ending 31st 
December, 2025, be and is hereby fixed at N120,007,826.4 (One Hundred and Twenty Million, 
Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred and Twenty-Six Naira, Four Kobo).”  

6. General Mandate for Related Party Transactions 

“That pursuant to Rule 20.8 of the Nigerian Exchange Limited, Issuers Rule, the general mandate 
given to the Company to procure goods and services and enter into incidental transactions